

AUG 1 2 2015

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION HI STATE OF WASHINGTON By.

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 34089-9-III

ANDREWS MECHANICAL, INC.

Respondent/Plaintiff, v.

AARON LOWE

Appellant/Defendant.

RESPONDENT/PLAINTIFF'S RESPONSE BRIEF

EVANS, CRAVEN & LACKIE, P.S. JON D. FLOYD, #22987 818 W. Riverside, Suite 250 Spokane, WA 99201-0910 (509) 455-5200 ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Page INTRODUCTION1
II.	STATEMENT REGARDING APPELLANT'S ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS4
III.	COUNTER STATEMENT OF FACTS
IV.	ARGUMENT IN RESPONSE
	A. RCW 12.40.105 Mandates that Andrews Mechanical Be Given All Its Attorney Fees Incurred In Enforcing the Judgment6
	B. RCW 4.56.100 Does Not Support Mr. Lowe's Position
V.	RAP 18.1 ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS
VI.	CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 12.40.105	 , 6-14, 18-24
RCW 4.56.100	

WASHINGTON CASE AUTHORITIES

Kanekoa v. Washington State Dept. of Social & Health Services,
95 Wn.2d 445, 448, 626 P.2d 6 (1981)7
Lay v. Hass, 112 Wn. App. 818, 826, 51 P.3d 130 (2002)
Linsday v. Pacific Topsoils, Inc., 129 Wn. App. 672, 120 P.3d 102 (2005)
<i>In re Marriage of Wolk</i> , 65 Wn. App. 356, 359, 828 P.2d 634 (1992)7
Mason v. Georgia-Pacific Corp., 166 Wash.App. 859, 870, 271 P.3d 381 (2012)11
Piepkorn v. Adams, 102 Wn. App. 673, 10 P.2d. 428 (2000)23
State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Avery, 114 Wn. App. 299, 308, 57 P.3d 300 (2002)7
State v. Claypool, 111 Wn. App. 473, 476, 45 P.3d 609 (2002)7

State v. Sullivan, 143 Wash.2d 162, 174-75, 19 P.3d 1012 (2001)7
<i>State v. Yates,</i> 111 Wash.2d 793, 802, 765 P.2d 291 (1988)14

OTHER STATES CASE AUTHORITIES

Dock & Marine Const. Corp. v. Parrino, 211 So.2d 57 (Fla. Ct. App. 1968)	
Johnson v. BMW of North America, Inc., 583 So.2d 1333 (Ala. 1991)	
<i>Key Sav. And Loan Ass 'n v. Louis John, Inc.,</i> 549 A.2d 988 (Pa. Ct. App. 1988)	
Mr. G's Turtle Mountain Lodge, Inc. v. Roland Tp., 651 N.W.2d 625 (N.D. 2002)	
Schwennen v. Abell, 471 N.W.2d 880 (Iowa 1991)	
Spencer v. DiGiacomo, 56 So. 3 rd 92 (Fl. 2011)	

OTHER

American Jurispurdence1	15	,
